• the recapitalization of Hydro One Networks Inc., as described in “Pre-Closing Transactions”, and

• the transfer of all of the issued and outstanding shares of Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc. to a company
wholly-owned by the Province, as described in “Pre-Closing Transactions”.

The selected pro forma condensed financial information is unaudited, for informational purposes only, and not
necessarily indicative of what Hydro One Inc.’s financial position or results of operations would have been had such
transactions been completed as at the dates indicated and does not purport to represent what the financial position or
results of operations might be for any future period.

The following information should be read in conjunction with “Risk Factors”, “Consolidated Capitalization”,
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”, the consolidated financial
statements of Hydro One Inc., and the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of Hydro One
Inc. and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. The financial statements of Hydro One Inc. included in
this prospectus have been prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP.

Six Months Ended June 30

Statement of Operations Data(1) 2015 2015 2014

(pro forma)
($, in millions)

Revenues
Distribution ..... 2,320 2,574 2,497
Transmission ..... 770 770 804
Other ..... 27 27 29
Total revenues ..... 3,117 3,371 3,330

Costs
Purchased power ..... 1,590 1,808 1,746
Operation, maintenance and administration ..... 546 560 645
Depreciation and amortization ..... 368 377 348
Total costs ..... 2,504 2,745 2,739

Income before financing charges and provisions for payments in lieu of corporate
income taxes ..... 613 626 591
Financing charges ..... 193 187 185
Provision for payments in lieu of corporate income taxes ..... 64 68 51

Net income(3) ..... 356 371 355

17

Year ended December 31

Statement of Operations Data(1) 2014 2014 2013 2012

(pro forma)
($, in millions)

Revenues
Distribution ..... 4,408 4,903 4,484 4,184
Transmission ..... 1,588 1,588 1,529 1,482
Other ..... 57 57 61 62

Total revenues ..... 6,053 6,548 6,074 5,728

Costs
Purchased power ..... 2,993 3,419 3,020 2,774
Operation, maintenance and administration ..... 1,165 1,192 1,106 1,071
Depreciation and amortization ..... 708 722 676 659

Total costs ..... 4,866 5,333 4,802 4,504

Income before financing charges and provisions for payments in lieu of
corporate income taxes ..... 1,187 1,215 1,272 1,224
Financing charges ..... 392 379 360 358
Provision for payments in lieu of corporate income taxes ..... 87 89 109 121

Net income(4)(5) ..... 708 747 803 745

As at June 30 As at December 31

Selected Balance Sheet Data(1)(2) 2015 2015 2014 2013 2012

(pro forma)
($, in millions)

Total assets ..... 23,871 23,167 22,550 21,625 20,811
Long-term debt (including current portion) ..... 10,090 9,290 8,925 9,057 8,479

Notes:
(1) On August 31, 2015, all of the issued and outstanding shares of Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc. were transferred to a company wholly-

owned by the Province. See “Pre-Closing Transactions” for additional detail concerning the transfer and related transactions. Hydro One
Brampton Networks Inc. was previously a wholly-owned subsidiary of Hydro One Inc. Because this transfer occurred after the dates of, and
periods covered by, the historical consolidated financial statements of Hydro One Inc. appearing elsewhere in this prospectus, those financial
statements and the historical summary data appearing in the table above include the assets, liabilities and results of operations of Hydro One

[…]

• the recapitalization of Hydro One Networks Inc., as described in “Pre-Closing Transactions”, and

• the transfer of all of the issued and outstanding shares of Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc. to a company
wholly-owned by the Province, as described in “Pre-Closing Transactions”.

The selected pro forma condensed financial information is unaudited, for informational purposes only, and not
necessarily indicative of what Hydro One Inc.’s financial position or results of operations would have been had such
transactions been completed as at the dates indicated and does not purport to represent what the financial position or
results of operations might be for any future period.

The following information should be read in conjunction with “Risk Factors”, “Consolidated Capitalization”,
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”, the consolidated financial
statements of Hydro One Inc., and the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of Hydro One
Inc. and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. The financial statements of Hydro One Inc. included in
this prospectus have been prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP.

Six Months Ended June 30

Statement of Operations Data(1) 2015 2015 2014

(pro forma)
($, in millions)

Revenues
Distribution ..... 2,320 2,574 2,497
Transmission ..... 770 770 804
Other ..... 27 27 29

Total revenues ..... 3,117 3,371 3,330

Costs
Purchased power ..... 1,590 1,808 1,746
Operation, maintenance and administration ..... 546 560 645
Depreciation and amortization ..... 368 377 348

Total costs ..... 2,504 2,745 2,739

Income before financing charges and provisions for payments in lieu of corporate
income taxes ..... 613 626 591

Financing charges ..... 193 187 185
Provision for payments in lieu of corporate income taxes ..... 64 68 51

Net income(3) ..... 356 371 355

53

Year ended December 31

Statement of Operations Data(1) 2014 2014 2013 2012

(pro forma)
($, in millions)

Revenues
Distribution ..... 4,408 4,903 4,484 4,184
Transmission ..... 1,588 1,588 1,529 1,482
Other ..... 57 57 61 62

Total revenues ..... 6,053 6,548 6,074 5,728

Costs
Purchased power ..... 2,993 3,419 3,020 2,774
Operation, maintenance and administration ..... 1,165 1,192 1,106 1,071
Depreciation and amortization ..... 708 722 676 659

Total costs ..... 4,866 5,333 4,802 4,504

Income before financing charges and provisions for payments in lieu of
corporate income taxes ..... 1,187 1,215 1,272 1,224
Financing charges ..... 392 379 360 358
Provision for payments in lieu of corporate income taxes ..... 87 89 109 121

Net income(4)(5) ..... 708 747 803 745

As at June 30 As at December 31

Selected Balance Sheet Data(1)(2) 2015 2015 2014 2013 2012

(pro forma)
($, in millions)

Total assets ..... 23,871 23,167 22,550 21,625 20,811
Long-term debt (including current portion) ..... 10,090 9,290 8,925 9,057 8,479

Notes:

(1) On August 31, 2015, all of the issued and outstanding shares of Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc. were transferred to a company wholly-
owned by the Province. See “Pre-Closing Transactions” for additional detail concerning the transfer and related transactions. Hydro One
Brampton Networks Inc. was previously a wholly-owned subsidiary of Hydro One Inc. Because this transfer occurred after the dates of, and
periods covered by, the historical consolidated financial statements of Hydro One Inc. appearing elsewhere in this prospectus, those financial
statements and the historical summary data appearing in the table above include the assets, liabilities and results of operations of Hydro One